
永嘉县上塘自来水有限公司
6月份出厂水水质月报表

	序号
	 项  目
	检测次数
	平均值
	          最大值
	          最小值
	          不合格次数
	               合格率（%）

	1
	水温     （°C）
	30
	23.9
	26.5
	19.0
	/
	

	2
	色度     （度）
	30
	5
	5
	5
	/
	100

	3
	浑浊度  （NTU）
	30
	0.19
	0.50
	0.10
	/
	100

	4
	臭 和 味
	30
	0级
	0级
	0级
	/
	100

	5
	肉 眼 可 见 物
	30
	无
	无
	无
	/
	100

	6
	PH    值
	30
	7.2
	7.5
	7.1
	/
	100

	7
	总 硬 度    (mg/L)
	30
	17.3
	19.0
	15.0
	/
	

	8
	总 碱 度    (mg/L)
	30
	17.3
	19.0
	16.0
	/
	

	9
	氯 化 物    (mg/L)
	30
	7.0
	8.0
	6.0
	/
	

	10
	耗 氧 量    (mg/L)
	30
	0.49
	1.29
	0.24
	/
	100

	11
	铁          (mg/L)
	30
	<0.05
	<0.05
	<0.05
	/
	100

	12
	氨    氮    (mg/L)
	30
	<0.02
	<0.02
	<0.02
	/
	

	13
	锰          (mg/L)
	30
	<0.05
	<0.05
	<0.05
	/
	100

	14
	二氧化氯    (mg/L)
	30
	0.21
	0.30
	0.10
	/
	100

	15
	菌落总数 (CFU/ml)
	30
	1
	1
	未检出
	/
	100

	16
	总大肠菌群 (MPN/100ml)
	30
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	/
	100

	17
	耐热大肠菌群 (MPN/100ml)
	30
	未检出
	未检出
	未检出
	/
	100

	18
	综合合格率  (      %)
	100

	水质情况
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